

7th June, 2024

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code – 506655 Scrip Code NCDs - 974058 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Symbol - SUDARSCHEM

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform that the Company has received a disclosure in 'Form C' under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, dated 7th June, 2024, with respect to sale of Equity Shares by Mr. Ajay Balkrishna Rathi and Mr. Ajay Balkrishna Rathi (Karta) on behalf of Ajoy Balkrishna Rathi HUF, Members of Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company.

Please find enclosed a copy of the said disclosure, for your reference.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For SUDARSHAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

MANDAR VELANKAR GENERAL COUNSEL & COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: as above

Sudarshan Chemical Industries Limited Registered Office:

7th Floor, Eleven West Panchshil, Survey No. 25, Near PAN Card Club Road, Baner, Pune – 411 069, Maharashtra, India Tel. No.: +91 20 682 81 200 Email: contact@sudarshan.com www.sudarshan.com Corporate Identity No.: L24119PN1951PLC008409

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: SUDARSHAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE659A01023 – Equity; INE659A08036 - Debt

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person, or Director of a listed company and Immediate Relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person (Promoter/ Member of the	Securities prior to acquisition disposal		See	curities acc	uired /Disp	osed		es held post on /disposal	Date of allo advice/ acqu shares/ disposal of s specify	isition of	Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/	Exchange on which the trade was executed
	Person/ Directors/ Immediate	security	shareh olding	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convert ible Debent ures, Rights Entitleme nts, etc.)	No.		Transact ion Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revocation/ Invocation/ Others)	Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , Convertible Debentures, Rights Entitlement s etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Ajay Balkrishna Rathi PAN: ABDPR2554C Address: 60, National Housing Society, Baner Road, Aundh, Pune - 411007 Maharashtra (+91 98224 56706)	Member of Promoter Group	Equity Shares	6,73,660 (0.97%)	Equity Shares	3,40,000 (0.49%)	Rs. 25,63,20,22 0.00 (Rs. 753.8830 per share) [including brokerage, taxes - Rs. 25,67,05,27 0.00 at Rs. 755.0155 per Share]		Equity Shares	3,33,660 (0.48%)	05.06.2024	05.06.2024	07.06.2024	On Market Sale	BSE Limited (BSE)

Ajay Balkrishna Rathi PAN: ABDPR2554C Address: 60, National Housing Society, Baner Road, Aundh, Pune - 411007 Maharashtra (+91 98224 56706)	Member of Promoter Group	Equity Shares	3,33,660 (0.48%)	Equity Shares		Rs. 25,15,73,13 3.63 (Rs. 753.9805 per share) [including brokerage, taxes - Rs. 25,19,51,07 0.31 at Rs. 755.1132 per Share]	Sale	Equity Shares	-	05.06.2024	05.06.2024	07.06.2024	On Market Sale	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)
Ajay Balkrishna Rathi (Karta - Ajoy Balkrishna Rathi HUF) PAN: AAGHR1146C Address: 60, National Housing Society, Baner Road, Aundh, Pune - 411007 Maharashtra (+91 98224 56706)	Member of Promoter Group	Equity Shares	11,75,32 5 (1.70%)	Equity Shares	10,28,000 (1.49%)	Rs. 79,76,34,77 4.49 Rs. 775.9093 [including brokerage, taxes - Rs. 79,98,86,80 0.00 at Rs. 778.1000]	Sale	Equity Shares	1,47,325 (0.21%)	07.06.2024	07.06.2024	07.06.2024	On Market Sale	BSE Limited (BSE)
Ajay Balkrishna Rathi (Karta - Ajoy Balkrishna Rathi HUF) PAN: AAGHR1146C Address: 60, National Housing Society, Baner Road, Aundh, Pune - 411007 Maharashtra (+91 98224 56706)	Member of Promoter Group	Equity Shares	1,47,325 (0.21%)	Equity Shares	1,47,325 (0.21%)	Rs. 11,43,12,80 6.13 Rs. 775.9226 [including brokerage, taxes - Rs. 11,46,34,49 5.92 at Rs. 778.1062	Sale	Equity Shares	-	07.06.2024	07.06.2024	07.06.2024	On Market Sale	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)

.

*Since (i) an aggregate of 6,73,660 Equity Shares held by Mr. Ajay Balkrishna Rathi were sold on 05.06.2024 through "On Market Sale" on BSE (3,40,000 Equity Shares) and NSE (3,33,660 Equity Shares), (ii) an aggregate of 11,75,325 Equity Shares held by Mr. Ajay Balkrishna Rathi (Karta) on behalf of Ajoy Balkrishna Rathi (HUF) were sold on 07.06.2024 through "On Market Sale" on BSE (10,28,000 Equity Shares) and NSE (1,47,325 Equity Shares), therefore separate entries (Stock Exchange wise) are made in the above table.

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the Company by Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person, or Director of a listed company and Immediate Relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Type of Contract	Contract Specifications		Buy	trade was executed		
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

After considering effect of the above transaction, details of the shares held by the Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company are as under:

Particulars	Details of the Promoter and Promoter Group				
	Shares held	Percentage			
Prior to sale of shares	2,29,98,638	33.22%			
After-sale of shares	2,11,49,653	30.55%			

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

14.

X K fille

AJAY BALKRISHNA RATHI Member of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Date: 7th June, 2024 Place: Pune

× Aclaller

AJAY BALKRISHNA RATHI (Karta) On behalf of Ajoy Balkrishna Rathi HUF Member of the Promoter and Promoter Group